

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2017**

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 30-09-2017	Quarter ended 30-06-2017	Quarter ended 30-09-2016	Half year ended 30-09-2017	Half year ended 30-09-2016	Quarter ended 30-09-2017	Quarter ended 30-06-2017	Quarter ended 30-09-2016	Half year ended 30-09-2017	Half year ended 30-09-2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	17,916.05	14,943.37	15,413.19	32,859.42	29,354.19	42,685.99	63,453.16	50,050.65	106,139.15	110,991.44
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	5,228.68	3,903.24	4,395.83	9,131.92	8,408.44	6,146.13	5,877.80	5,585.07	12,023.93	11,280.85
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	5,228.68	3,951.91	4,395.83	9,180.59	8,505.89	6,166.48	5,971.87	5,585.07	12,138.35	11,489.40
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to:										
Owners of the parent	3,932.78	2,978.19	3,221.58	6,910.97	6,466.60	4,534.43	4,303.03	3,823.65	8,837.46	8,016.44
Non - controlling interest						2.14	13.44	(27.54)	15.58	(30.90)
	<b>3,932.78</b>	<b>2,978.19</b>	<b>3,221.58</b>	<b>6,910.97</b>	<b>6,466.60</b>	<b>4,536.57</b>	<b>4,316.47</b>	<b>3,796.11</b>	<b>8,853.04</b>	<b>7,985.54</b>
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:										
Owners of the parent	3,932.65	2,873.35	3,316.48	6,806.00	6,596.39	4,562.42	4,144.29	3,779.76	8,706.71	7,598.54
Non - controlling interest						2.14	13.44	(27.54)	15.58	(30.90)
	<b>3,932.65</b>	<b>2,873.35</b>	<b>3,316.48</b>	<b>6,806.00</b>	<b>6,596.39</b>	<b>4,564.56</b>	<b>4,157.73</b>	<b>3,752.22</b>	<b>8,722.29</b>	<b>7,567.64</b>
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	1,037.24	1,036.98	1,035.99	1,037.24	1,035.99	1,037.24	1,036.98	1,035.99	1,037.24	1,035.99
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)										
Basic :	3.79	2.87	3.11	6.66	6.24	4.37	4.15	3.69	8.52	7.74
Diluted :	3.74	2.83	3.06	6.57	6.15	4.31	4.09	3.64	8.40	7.62

**Notes:**

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) effective April 1, 2017 and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind - AS 34, "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The financial results for the comparative previous periods have also been presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com'.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2017.
- Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 3.75 per share.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

 Bangalore  
 November 13, 2017

**P SRIKAR REDDY**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER**

PRESSMAN